CH \$40.00 20

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Long Island Commercial Review, Inc.		04/03/2006	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Long Island Business News, Inc.	
Street Address:	222 South Ninth Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 2300	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55402	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2061588	THE NATHANIEL AWARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)340-8856

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (612) 343-7922

Email: Nafziger.Jamie@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Jamie Nafziger

Address Line 1: Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 2: 50 South Sixth Street, Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M218228
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jamie Nafziger
Signature:	/Jamie Nafziger/

900184501 REEL: 004482 FRAME: 0035

Date:	02/17/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Long Island Commercial Review, Inc. Change of Name#page1.tif source=Long Island Commercial Review, Inc. Change of Name#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004482 FRAME: 0036

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on October 8, 2010.

Daniel E. Shapiro
First Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/07

DRAWDOWN ACCT#____

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

LONG ISLAND COMMERCIAL REVIEW, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law)

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED THAT:

FIRST: The rame of the corporation is Long Island Commercial Review, Inc.

SECOND: The Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation was filed by the Department of State on May 7, 1953. The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation was filed by the Department of State on May 18, 1998.

THIRD: The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation effected by this certificate of amendment is to change the name of the corporation.

FOURTH: To accomplish the firegoing amendment, Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation, relating to the name of the of the corporation, is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is LONG ISLAND BUSINESS NEWS, INC. (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation")."

REFIE: The foregoing amendment of the Certificate of incorporation of the corporation was authorized by the consent in writing of all the members of the Board of Directors of the corporation, and by written consent of the sole holder of all of the outstanding shares of the corporation entitled to vote on the said amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have subscribed this document on the date set forth below and do hereby affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that the statements contained therein have been examined by us and are true and contect.

Executed on this 3 day of April, 2006.

James P. Dolan, President and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004482 FRAME: 0038

RECORDED: 02/17/2011